

WP(C) 4243/2017
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

Heard Mr. T. J. Mahanta, learned Senior counsel, appearing for the petitioners. Also heard Dr. B. Ahmed, learned Standing counsel, Co-operation Department, appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 5 as well as Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Standing counsel, Department of Finance, appearing for respondent No. 2.

On the request of Mr. Mahanta, learned Senior counsel, the name of respondent No. 4 is struck off from the array of parties.

Registry will make necessary corrections in the Cause-title of the writ petition.

Issue notice of motion, returnable in three weeks.

No formal steps are called for with regard to respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5 as they are duly represented by their respective counsel. However, extra copies be served upon the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.