

GAHC010134782017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 4243/2017

1:NAREN BORA and 141 ORS.
S/O. LT. BOGAI BORA, R/O. DAKHIN BONGALGAON, P.O. BONGALGAON,
DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM and 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
CO-OPERATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMM. and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY
ASSAM
GOVT. OF ASSAM
GUWAHATI.

4:THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR
ASSAM CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR MILL LTD.
BARUA BAMUN GAON
P.O. DERGAON
DIST. GOLAGHAT
PIN-785614

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

Date : 18-04-2018

It is submitted by Dr. B Ahmed, learned Standing counsel for the Cooperation Department that this writ petition pertains to payment of VRS dues to the employees of Assam Co-operative Sugar Mills Ltd., Barua Bamun Gaon, Golaghat, Assam.

It is further submitted that this Court in earlier orders in some other writ petitions as well as contempt petition had recorded that the process for payment of VRS dues is being undertaken.

However, Mr. P Bora, learned counsel for the petitioners, on the other hand, states that the claim for VRS of the petitioners have been rejected by the authorities and, therefore, this writ petition has been preferred.

Accordingly, the pertinent question would be as to whether upon the earlier process being brought to its logical end, the petitioners would still get their VRS dues or not.

Dr. B Ahmed, learned counsel for the Cooperation Department prays for some time to examine the matter in the above perspective.

List again on 21.05.2018.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant