

GAHC010134782017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4243/2017**

NAREN BORA and 141 ORS.  
S/O. LT. BOGAI BORA, R/O. DAKHIN BONGALGAON, P.O. BONGALGAON,  
DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 4 ORS.  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
CO-OPERATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMM. and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY  
ASSAM  
GOVT. OF ASSAM  
GUWAHATI.

4:THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR  
ASSAM CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR MILL LTD.  
BARUA BAMUN GAON  
P.O. DERGAON  
DIST. GOLAGHAT  
PIN-785614

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D MAHANTA**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 16.10.2023**

On request made on behalf of Mr. T.J.Mahanta, learned Senior counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after the ensuing puja vacation.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**