

GAHC010134782017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4243/2017

NAREN BORA and 141 ORS.
S/O. LT. BOGAI BORA, R/O. DAKHIN BONGALGAON, P.O. BONGALGAON,
DIST. GOLAGHAT, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
CO-OPERATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMM. and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY
ASSAM
GOVT. OF ASSAM
GUWAHATI.

4:THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR
ASSAM CO-OPERATIVE SUGAR MILL LTD.
BARUA BAMUN GAON
P.O. DERGAON
DIST. GOLAGHAT
PIN-785614

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D MAHANTA, MS.P BHATTACHARYA,MR.T J
MAHANTA,MS.M KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : , SC, CO-OP.,SC, FINANCE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 23.02.2026

A prayer is made on behalf of Mr. G. Bordoloi, learned Standing Counsel, Co-operation Department, for an adjournment in the matter, on account of a medical emergency arising involving him.

It is prayed that the matter be taken up on 05.03.2026, on which date the replies to the queries raised by this Court vide order dated 05.01.2026 shall be furnished.

Prayer is not objected to by Mr. A. Baruah, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, Registry to list this matter again on **05.03.2026.**

In the event, the replies to the said queries are not furnished on the next date of listing, this Court would consider passing orders requiring the personal appearance of the concerned authorities.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant